MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Chapter 147.

Снар. 147

Resolve in favor of the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one hundred eighteen thousand three hundred fifty dollars, for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, for the use of the Eastern Maine insane hospital.

Maine In-sane Hospi-tal, in favor

For full support of all state charges for the year nineteen hundred and eleven.

Said sum to be expended under the direction of the trustees of insane hospitals.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Chapter 148.

Resolve in aid of navigation on Moosehead Lake.

Resolved, that the sum of four hundred dollars is hereby In aid of appropriated for the placing of buoys in Moosehead lake and the erection of lights in Moosehead lake and the maintenance of the same for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and the sum of four hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys in Moosehead lake and the erection of lights in Moosehead lake and the maintenance of the same for the year nineteen hundred and twelve. Said buoys and lights shall be placed at such points in Moosehead lake as will best serve the needs of navigation thereon. All said moneys shall be expended under the direction of the state steamboat inspectors; any part of the money hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys and maintenance of lights which shall be unexpended at the end of the year nineteen hundred and twelve shall revert back to the state.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Chapter 149.

Resolve providing for State Paper.

Resolved, that the "New Age," a newspaper printed at Au- "New Age" gusta be and the same is hereby declared to be the state paper of this state, in which shall be published all laws and resolves of a public nature; and also all advertisements, notices and orders, required by law to be published in the state paper.

declared to

Approved March 29, 1911.

navigation on Moosehead lake.